
CPRA Aquatics Questions for the Section and Responses 
 

Question:  I would like to know if you offer Semi-Private lessons and if you 
do, what are your prices. Also what is your instructor to patron ratio as 
well. Thank you for your help. 
 
Answers:  
City & County of Broomfield- we do offer private lessons - they are $20/half 
hour for a private, $30 for a semi private (In instructor to 2 kids).  Our fees 
have been the same forever!!!! 
 
Englewood- Our prices are per person for Semi privates. $14 per 
person/lesson or they can buy a package to save $ 4 semi privates for 
$50/per person.  Because it is a per person fee we allow more than 2 
people to participate if they choose. 
  
Question/Topic:  On December 4, 2008 at 1:00pm there will be a meeting 
held by the Department of Labor and Employment.  A letter was sent out 
from the Department of Labor and Employment.  It is in regards to a bill 
that was passed which requires amusement parks (including any entity 
with a water slide/attaction?) to be regulated by the State of Colorado.  The 
following requirements that we are concerned about are as follows: 

1.  1 million dollar insurance policy per attraction �2.  Slides must be 
inspected annually while fully operating.  Inspection will take place in April. 
It will require a certificate of inspection - State of Colorado. 

3.  Cost will be $125 annually for each attraction (what is considered an 
attraction? Slides, play features, bubblers, splash pads, etc.) 

4.  No clear definition of what a slide is (mechanized rides, certain height of 
slide tower, play structure slides??) 

We (City of Westminster and Hyland Hills) will be attending the meeting 
and I would like to get a count on how many entities this would affect.  
Please send me an email stating how many slides/attractions your 
organization has and how this many affect your operations.  If you have 
any other questions, please feel free to send me an email.  
 
 
Responses: 



Evergreen Park and Recreation District- 
FYI, we never received a letter from Dept. Labor and Employment but will be affected 
by this change in regulation. Can you tell me where this meeting is to be held? We have 
one two story slide and a set of water features at our newer pool Buchanan Rec Center. 
 We also have a small vortex channel. Our older pool will not be affected as there are no 
features or slides at that facility. 
 
Question/Topic: Can you please ask the section if anyone has a LGI 
course coming up in the near future? 
 
Responses: 
 
City of Boulder- Yes… 
Please check the webite for information -- 
http://www.bouldercolorado.gov/index.php?option=com_content&task=vie
w&id=1466&Itemid=822  
City of Northglenn- 
The City of Northglenn is hosting an L.G.I during the Adams 12 School 
Break. 
 
Question/Topic: Who has concrete decks in their pool areas?  If you do, 
please let me know if you have had any problems (slippery, cracking, 
algae, mold, etc...). If you have had problems what steps did you take to 
address them?  
 
Responses: 
City of Fort Collins- We have an indoor pool w/concrete and also an 
outdoor pool.  Definite cracking issues at the outdoor pool and fading of 
our colored concrete.  Indoor pool issues:  Minor cracks, Slippery in the 
more sloped areas(cover w/ Dri-Dek matting)  We also had it sealed last 
year and you can control the amount of rubber grit that is added which 
makes a huge difference.  Some minor algae issues in the caulk lines that 
don't drain properly(use Santi-T10 Deck disinfectant 2X/week). 
 
 


